1
Zarlink Semiconductor Inc.
Zarlink, ZL and the Zarlink Semiconductor logo are trademarks of Zarlink Semiconductor Inc.
Copyright 1999-2006, Zarlink Semiconductor Inc. All Rights Reserved.
Features
• 3.3 volt supply
• 5 V tolerant inputs and TTL compatible outputs
• 256 x 256 channel non-blocking switch

applications.
February 2006
Ordering Information
MT89L85AP 44 Pin PLCC Tubes
MT89L85AN 48 Pin SSOP Tubes
MT89L85APR 44 Pin PLCC Tape & Reel
MT89L85ANR 48 Pin SSOP Tape & Reel
MT89L85AN1 48 Pin SSOP* Tubes
MT89L85ANR1 48 Pin SSOP* Tape & Reel
MT89L85AP1 44 Pin PLCC* Tubes
MT89L85APR1 44 Pin PLCC* Tape & Reel
*Pb Free Matte Tin
-40°C to +85°C
CMOS ST-BUSTM Family MT89L85
 Enhanced Digital Switch
Data Sheet
Figure 1 - Functional Block Diagram
STo0